December, 2025 as per the terms and conditions of the Placement Memorandum.   

The details of the interest payments are as under: 

S. No. Particulars Details 

1 ISIN INE129A08014 

2 Issue size Rs. 1575,00,00,000 (Rupees One 

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-

Five Crore) 

3 Interest amount to be paid on due 

date 

INR 115,60,50,000.00 (Rupees One 

Hundred Fifteen crore sixty lakhs 

Fifty Thousand)  

4 Frequency Annually 

5 Change in frequency of payment (if 

any) 

Not Applicable 

6 Details of such change Not Applicable 

7 Interest payment record date 05/12/2025 

8 Due date for interest payment 20/12/2025 

9 Actual date for interest payment 20/12/2025 

10 Amount of interest paid INR 115,60,50,000.00 (Rupees One 

Hundred Fifteen crore sixty lakhs 

Fifty Thousand) 

11 Date of last interest payment 20/12/2024 

12 Reason for non-payment/ delay in 

payment 

Not Applicable 

This is in compliance of Regulation 57(1) of (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No.